

State of Louisiana Office of the Governor

Louisiana Commission on Law Enforcement and Administration of Criminal Justice

Juvenile Justice & Delinquency Prevention Advisory Board Meeting Agenda

> West Baton Rouge Conference Center Plantation Ballroom 2750 North Westport Drive Port Allen, Louisiana 70767 Phone: (225) 344-2920 March 29, 2023 9:00 A.M

- I. Call To Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Adoption of Agenda
- **IV. Old Business**
 - A. Other Old Business
- V. New Business
 - A. Consideration of JJDP Allocation

District 1-Northwest Law Enforcement Planning District, Inc.

Representative: Mr. Jeremy Edwards

Prior Grant Number	District Number	Program	Applicant Agency	Project Title	Funds Requested
New	1	JF (2020)	Volunteers for Youth Justice	Youth Programs	\$13,333

District 1 Total Allocation \$13,333

B. Consideration of JJDP (JF) Increase

District 8 - Louisiana Commission on Law Enforcement

Representative: Mr. Demetrius Joubert

Grant Number	District Number	Program	Applicant Agency	Project Title	Original Award	Increase Award Requested	Revised Award Requested
5437	8	JF (2019)	Louisiana Commission on Law Enforcement	Compliance Monitor	\$76,691	\$4,756	\$81,447

Increase Award Total

\$4,756

C. Consideration of JJDP (JF) Application

District 1 - Northwest Law Enforcement Planning District, Inc.

Representative: Mr. Jeremy Edwards

Grant Number	District Number	Program	Applicant Agency	Project Title	Funds Requested
7306	1		Volunteers for Youth Justice	Youth Programs	\$13,333

District 1 Total Application \$13,333

VI. Reports

- A. Federal Issues/Updates
- B. Juvenile Justice Federal Programs
- C. Governor's Conference and RED Committee Reports

VII. Other New Business

VIII. Next Meeting - June 22, 2023 Location: West Baton Rouge Conference Center

IX. Meeting Adjournment